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IN US$ 

The oPt Humanitarian Fund (oPt HF) is a multi-donor humanitarian financing instrument established by the Emergency Relief Coordinator and managed by OCHA at the country level under the leadership of the Humanitarian Coordinator.

During July 2019, the occupied Palestinian 
territory Humanitarian Fund (oPt HF) had a 
total of 46 ongoing projects, for a total of 
US$ 21.8 million, addressing urgent needs in 
the Gaza Strip (75 per cent) and West Bank 
(25 per cent). Projects focus on the areas of 
Education, Food Security, Health, Protection, 
Emergency Shelter & NFI, and WASH. Of 
these, 20 projects are being implemented by 
international NGOs, 19 projects by national 
NGOs and seven projects by UN agencies. Of 
the 27 projects implemented by INGOs or the 
UN, 16 are being done in partnership with 
NNGOs.
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TOTAL NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES (2019)

ONGOING PROJECTS BY CLUSTER

*Some Benefeciaires had benefited from more than one project.
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ONGOING PROJECTS BY TYPE 

16
Partnership

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING
BY IMPLEMENTING PARTNER 

21.8$ MILLION TOTAL46 PROJECTS

2.6Million
Partnership

GAZAWEST BANK

16.9MBalance*

12.4M

UN Agency 
3,939,732$

National NGOs
6,911,698$

International NGOs 
10,899,462$

18.7$M 9.7$M $7.5M $7.5M $4M $2.1M 0$.5M 0$.4M$0.7M7.7$M 1.2$M

Ireland Iceland ItalyTurkey

12%

7 %

3%
2%

31%

13%

16%

1%1%

13%

1%

GERMANY BELGIUM NORWAY SWEDEN AUSTRALIA SWITZERLAND SPAIN ITALY IRELAND TURKEY ICELAND

July 2019

 435,052  Men

 228,378  Girls

  289,183  Boys

 252,603  Women

32M

18.2M

2018

2019

2017
9.8M

2017 2018 2019

  1,205,216 * 

8.6

2.7

2.40.7

1.2

1.3

1.6

HEALTH

FOOD
SECURITY

SHELTER AND
NON-FOOD ITEMS

6.6

0.6

1.8

0.9

EDUCATION

PROTECTION

WATER, SANITATION 
AND HYGIENE

 facebook.com/ochaopt   @ochaopt

*Includes US$ 0.6 million  pledges from Spain, US15$ million were approved for 
the second standard allocation.  


